

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE EL DORADO COUNTY AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

MUTUAL SETTLEMENT PROGRAM PROCEDURE AND GUIDELINES REVISION

WHEREAS, The El Dorado County Air Quality Management District is required to enforce its Rules and Regulations as set forth in El Dorado County Air Quality Management District Rule 226 and California Health and Safety Code, Sections 39002, 40000, 40001, 40702, and 40752; and

WHEREAS, On February 15, 2000, the Board of Directors of the El Dorado County Air Quality Management District adopted Resolution 053-2000, establishing Mutual Settlement Program Procedures and Guidelines as a procedural policy; and

WHEREAS, the Mutual Settlement Program Procedures and Guidelines have been revised to conform with current Air Quality Management District Rules and the California Health and Saftey Code, Division 26, Part 4, Chapter 4, Article 3; and

WHEREAS The Board of Directors prioritizes education as a means to achieve compliance; and

WHEREAS, Compliance Training Course and Supplemental Environmental Project options have been incorporated into the penalty determination guidelines.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board approves and adopts the revisions to the Mutual Settlement Program Procedures and Guidelines.

ResolutionPage 2 of 2		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND O	RDERED that the	procedural policy be effective immediately.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		El Dorado County Air Quality Management District at a, 20, by the following vote of said
Augus	Ayes:	
Attest: James S. Mitrisin	Noes: Absent:	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Ausent.	
By:		
Deputy Clerk		Chairman, Board of Supervisors